
St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs
SPRINGFIELD, IL
AUGUST 4, 1997

SLAUGHTER CATTLE AUCTION:
225 head; Lait week 250; Lett yew 200;
Compered to last week. Slaughter steers
and heifen generally steady. Slaughter
cows firm to LOO higher. Fbw slaughter
bulls steady. Supply mainly Choice and
mixedSelect and Choice steers and heifers.
Light supply cf Holstein steers. Around
20% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice 2-4
1100-1300 lbs. 62.00-64.00; Few 2-3 and
Black and Black Baldies 2-4 64.00-65.00;
Select and Choice 2-3 950-1275 lbs.
60.00- Select 2-3 975-1150 lbs.
57.00- Holstein Steers: Select and
Choice 2-3 1250-1400 lbs. 56.00-60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Choice 2-4
950-1200 lbs. 61.00-63.00; Few 2-3 and
Black and Black Baldies 2-4 63.00-63.50;
Select and Choice 2-3 900-1150 lbs.
59.00- Select 2-3 900-1200 lbs.
56.00-

SLAUGHTER COWS: Cutter, Boning
and Breaking Utility 1-4 38.00-41.00;
High Yielding 41.00-43.
00;Few High Yielding Boning anil Break-
ing Utility 2-3 43.00-44.00; Canner and
Low Cutter 1-2 35.00-38.00; Shelly Can-
ner 1-2 31.00-35.00; Low Yielding
28.00-31.00.

BULLS: Few Yield Grade 1-2
1400-1600lb*. 44.00-48.00.

89.00 400-SOO 83.50 - 88J0 - 81.00 -

85JO 500-60078.00 -87JO 65.00 - 76.00
74.00 - 86.00 600-700 78.00 - 84.00 -

78.00 - 85.00 700-800 72.00 - 75.00 -

68.00 - 74.00 800-900 73.00 - -

FRONT ROYAL, VA
AUGUST 5, 1997

Steen Medium and Large 1 Small 1
Medium and Large 2 300-400 - 81 JO -

400-50088.00 - 97.00 78JO- 810077.50 >

- 85.00 500-600 89.50 - 94.00 65.00 -

79.75 81.00 - 87.50 600-700 79.75 - 88.00
76JO 73 JO - 81.75 700-800 73.00 - 81.75
72.00- 73.00 71.00 - 77.75 800-90070.00
- 78.00 - 7100 900-1000 71.50 - 70.50
1000-1100 66.50 - 67.00 -

-

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harriaoaburg, Va.

Augu* 2, 1997
Report wpplled by auction

300-499 LB. STEERS 60.00-83.00,
HEIFERS 84.50, BULLS 60.00-83.00;
500-699LB. STEERS 63.00-87.00,HEIF-
ERS 65.00-8100, BULLS 61.00-80.00;
700-1000 LB. STEERS 73.50, HEIFERS
60.00-70.00, BULLS 59.00-75.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS 3-499 61.00;
5-699 50.00-55.00; 7-1100 56.50.

STOCK COWS BEEF 275.00-485.00;
BABY CALVES 12.00-102.50;
SLAUGHTER COWS 30.00-40.00;
SLAUGHTER BULLS 44.00-47.00.

UwoMter Farming, Saturday, Auguat 9, 1997-Al9
SLAUGHTER LAMBS CHOICE AND

PRIME YG#l-3 BLUB O 71.50; GOOD
AND FEW CHOICE YG4I-2 RED O
71.50.

FEEDER LAMBS MED. AND LGE.
IA2 70-84 LBS. RED SH 88.00, 6069
LBS. RED BK92.00,50-59LBS. RED 1L
75.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES 21.00-37.00.
VEALS 84.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 65.00-80.00.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction

Tucedey, August 5, 1997
CALVES .05-.95.
COWS -23*4 -.45.
EASY COWS .11.26.
FEEDERS 300-600 LBS. .16-.89.
HEIFERS .20-.54.
BULLS .34-.53.
STEERS .42-.60K.
HOGS .26-.53V4.
ROASTING PIGS EA. 15.00-31.00.
BOARS .10-.25.
SOWS .41.
SHEEP .15-.69.
LAMBS EACH 26.00-47.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .45-IJ7V4.
COATS EACH 29.00-112.50.
KIDS EACH 11.00-72.00.
TOTAL: 775.

[Loop Stalls

& Fencingj
Round comers for safety & strength.
Constructed with 1.9 tubing with al3
gaugewall.

EHead Locks
Auto release for downed cows

All steelequipment ispowder coatedwith a top grade TGICPolyester Coating and
comes with a 20 YearRust Through Guarantee.

Cattle Slats
Heavy duty cattle slat is wet cast with a 1/2” diameter
welded rebar cage.
6 1/2” thick throughout the entire slat with 1 3/4” slots.
Slow cured for extra strength.

See us at Ag Progress Days
L on West 4th Street J

LEBANON VALLEYENTERPRISES, INC.
Manufacturing • Powder Coating • Precast

R.O. Box 187, Myerstown, PA 17067 *(717)866-2030

Versatile design offers generous lunge
spacebetween loop. Heavy construction
with 2 3/8” high yield steel tubing with 12
gaugewall.

Adjustable neck openingfor calf to cow
Heavy 1” schedule40 pipe for uprights

FEEDER STEERS: Medium and Large
Frame 1,Thin: 500-1000 lbs. 63.00-66.00;
Moderately fleshy to fleshy 900-1100
58.00-64.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: MediumandLarge
Frame I; Thin to Moderately Fleshy
800-1000 lbs. 60.00-63.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martlnsburg, Pa.
August 4, 1997

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 170. STEERS CHOICE

64.00-67.50; GOOD 60.5064.00.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 62.50-66.50;

GOOD 52.5061.00.
COWS: UTILITY & COMMERCIAL

35.5045.00;CANNER *LOW CUTTER
22.0035.00.

BULLOCKS: GOOD & CHOICE
42.0052.00.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1
43.0058.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
65.0085.00; BULLS 55.0069.00; HEIF-
ERS 48.0067.00.

CALVES 149. PRIME, NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE 75.0087.00; GOOD
55.0069.00; STANDARD 17.0025.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
50.00-85.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90130 LBS. 80.00120.00.

HOGS: 245. US NO. 1-2 57.00-S8.00;
US NO. 1-3 55.50-56.50.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 41.00-47.00.
BOARS: 36.00-43.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 72 HEAD. US# I*3

20-50 LBS. 18.00-65.00.
SHEEP: 76 HEAD. CHOICE LAMBS

85.00-95.00;GOODLAMBS7O.OO-79.00;
SLAUGHTER EWES 32.00-4100.

GOATS: 18.00-105.0a
13 LOADS OF HAY. MIXED

88.00-137.50; CLOVER 130.00; 1LOAD
OF STRAW 104.00; CORN 75.00.

VA
Feeder Sales

WINCHESTER, VA
AUGUST 4, 1997

Steen 118 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
84.00 - 76.00 400-500 85.50 - 89.50 - -

500-60076.00 - 85.0078.50 84.00 - 85.00
600-700 83.00- 84.50 72.0079J0 - 82.50,
700-800 75.50 - 80.00 - 75.00 - 77.00
800-90071.00- 77.00- 68.00900-1000- -

65.00 1000-1100 65.00 - 69J0 - - 1125
63.00 - -

WYTHEVILLE, VA
AUGUST 5, 1997

FeederCattle 403 head Steen 129head
Mediumand Large 1Small 1 Medium and
Large 2 200-300 95.00 - 106.00- 84.00 -

94.00 300-400 90.00 - 99.00 - 80.00 -

89.00 400-5008100 - 99.00 72.00 - 76.00
75.00 - 84.00 500-600 80.00 • 88.0070.00
- 75.00 73.00 • 80.00 600-700 76.00 -

82.00 65.00- 70.00 71.00 - 79.00 700-800
- - 67.00- 69.00 800-900 66.00- 72.00 - -

SOUTHSIDE, VA
AUGUST 6, 1997

Feeder Cettle 319 head Steen 132 head
Medium and Large I Small 1 Medium and
Large 2 300-400 - 83.00 - 85.00 87.00 -


